Section 422.  A.  The State Department of Health shall, within 

thirty (30) days of passage of this initiative, make available on 

its website in an easy-to-find location an application for a 

commercial grower license.  The application fee shall be Two 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00).  A method of payment 

shall be provided on the website of the Department.  The State 

Department of Health shall have ninety (90) days to review the 

application; approve, reject or deny the application; and mail the 

approval, rejection or denial letter stating the reasons for the

[...]

level of risk posed by the type of processing conducted: 

1.  Nonhazardous medical marijuana processor license; and 

2.  Hazardous medical marijuana processor license. 

The application fee for a nonhazardous or hazardous medical 

marijuana processor license shall be Two Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($2,500.00).  A method of payment shall be provided on the 

website of the Department.  The State Department of Health shall 

have ninety (90) days to review the application; approve, reject or 

deny the application; and mail the approval, rejection or denial